



**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)**  
**(ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)**

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency: \_\_\_\_\_ QUOTATION NO. 529

Name of Business : \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: MAY 08 2024

Address: \_\_\_\_\_ P.R. NO. : 2024-04-764

Email address: \_\_\_\_\_ Telephone No. \_\_\_\_\_ ABC: PhP172,640.00

FUND SOURCE: IGI

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake NP-Small Value Procurement for the item/s listed below under the following terms and conditions:

- All entries must be written legibly and accurately.
- Delivery period is within 15 calendar days.
- Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in case of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.
- Price validity shall be for a period of 30 calendar days.
- Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the specifications or a counter offer.
- Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before 5:00 pm of May 15, 2024 Offers may be submitted in sealed or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email (procurement@bsu.edu.ph)
- The item/s shall be procured by:            a) line item;            b) lot;            c) sub-lot
- Business Permit Number : \_\_\_\_\_ date of issue: \_\_\_\_\_, place of issue: \_\_\_\_\_  
 No: \_\_\_\_\_, (If renewal of Business Permit is still on process, please indicate OR  
 No: \_\_\_\_\_, date of OR : \_\_\_\_\_ for the payment of renewal).

9. \* PhilGEPS Registration Number: \_\_\_\_\_

**SAMUEL S. POLIDEN**  
 Chairperson, BAC (Goods & Services)

College/Dept./Office: CA

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item	Technical Specifications (Brand and Model)		ABC	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				COMPLY	COUNTER OFFER			
			<b>C.1 SEEDS</b>			<u>0</u>	<u>150.00</u>	
1	6.	pack.	Pechay Seeds (100g)			<u>1,500.00</u>		
2	1	pack	Mustard Seeds (100g)			<u>250.00</u>		
3	2	kg	French Beans Seeds (1000g)			<u>2,900.00</u>		
4	5	pack	Lettuce Seeds (10g) (green ice)			<u>1,500.00</u>		
			<b>C.2 FERTILIZERS &amp; COMPOST</b>			<u>1,000.00</u>		
5	1	bag	Triple 14 (50kgs)			<u>3,200.00</u>		
6	1	bag	Urea fertilizer, 50kg per bag			<u>3,800.00</u>		
			<b>C.3 INSECTICIDES &amp; PESTICIDES</b>			<u>0</u>	<u>350.00</u>	
7	5	pack	Insecticides against varroa mites of bees, 20strips/pack			<u>2,250.00</u>		
8	5	bottle	Insecticide, 250 ml, green labeled (malathion)			<u>1,250.00</u>		
9	3	bottle	Insecticides, I.A- Chlorpyrifos, yellow labelled, 250ml			<u>900.00</u>		
10	3	bottle	Insecticide, 250 ml, blue labeled (fipronil)			<u>900.00</u>		
11	3	bottle	Insecticide, 250 ml, red labeled(malathion)			<u>1,050.00</u>		
			<b>C.5 FARM TOOLS</b>			<u>100</u>	<u>250.00</u>	
12	2	roll	Hose, 3/4", maroon, 10m/roll			<u>2,800.00</u>		
13	10	pc	Japanese/Fork Hoe with handle, 3 prong/tine, tempered			<u>8,050.00</u>		
14	2	unit	Knapsack Sprayer, 16L, rechargeable battery manual electric backpack			<u>5,000.00</u>		
15	10	pcs	Grab hoe with handle			<u>4,200.00</u>		
16	3	pcs	Watering Can (plastic, 10L)			<u>900.00</u>		
17	1	unit	Digital weighing scale up to 5kg (battery operated)			<u>3,700.00</u>		
18	2	unit	Grass cutter, 2 stroke, power output: 1.55/2.1 kw/hp, revolutions per minute: 2800, w/ complete accessories			<u>33,600.00</u>		
19	2	roll	Hose, 1", rubberize 10m			<u>6,000.00</u>		

20	1	unit	Gasoline Engine Water Pump Irrigation Agricultural Small Self-Priming Pump 7HP High Lift Large Flow (5500W) High-power Agricultural Irrigation Watering with complete Accessories (good quality and warranty)			18,000.00	
21	1	unit	Grass Trimmer/ Brushcutter Power Output (kW/hp): 1.6/2.2 MAX rpm: 10,000-12,500; IDLE rpm 2,800; Weight: 6.3 kgs Sound pressure level: 96; Sound power level: 110 Vibration level left/right (m/s2): 5.9/3.0 Total length without cutting roli: 177 cm Standing cutting tool: Brush knife 250-3 Tank volume: 0.64 L; Drive shaft in shaft solid			27,000.00	
			<b>C.6 OTHER FARM SUPPLIES</b>			<del>43,840.00</del>	
22	4	pack	Polypropylene plastic bags 12' x 18" .002mm, clear			1,200.00	
23	6	pack	Polypropylene plastic bags 7'x 14" .002mm, clear			900.00	
24	6	bottle	Grease, marfak, multi purpose, #3, 2kg/bottle			5,400.00	
25	15	pack	plastic plates, yellow, 8" diameter, 12 pcs/pack			1,350.00	
26	10	pcs	PVC hose connector, 1" hose			250.00	
27	10	pcs	PVC hose connector, for 3/4" hose			250.00	
28	15	pack	polypropylene plastic bag, transparent, 9' x 12", 100 pcs/pack			1,800.00	
29	5	pcs	Forceps, fine tip (7inch)			500.00	
30	5	pcs	Insect net, white net, adjustable handle			5,000.00	
31	2	roll	Plastic Mulch (1.2m x 400m)			3,600.00	
32	1	roll	Plastic Sheet, Clear, UV treated, 0.004, 90m			10,000.00	
33	4	sack	Rice bran, cono 50kgs./sack			5,000.00	
34	20	Liter	molasses per Liter			1,840.00	
35	2	sack	Crackcom, special 28kg/sack			2,600.00	
36	30	sack	sawdust, lowland, per sack			3,600.00	
37	2	pack	Manila Lime for substrate (mushroom) 40kg per sack			600.00	
			<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>172,640.00</b>	
			<b>XXXXXXXXXXXX</b>				

Counter offers:

Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_\_  
Warranty: \_\_\_\_\_  
Price Validity: \_\_\_\_\_

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

Signature over Printed Name

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ

\* Not a ground for disqualification for failure to indicate but required as a condition for award.

Revised: 9/19/2022